



Ministry
of Defence

Defence Equipment and Support
Secretariat
#2043 Maple 0a
Ministry of Defence
Abbey Wood
Bristol BS34 8JH



Email: DES SEC-PolSec LE-JSC-WPNS@mod.uk

[REDACTED]
email: [REDACTED]
[REDACTED]

Our Reference:
FOI2021/07051
Date:
5 July 2021

Dear [REDACTED],

I am writing about your email of 30 June 2021, requesting the following information:

I have recently purchased an ex military TRUCK UTY MED (HD) 6X6 PPV Pinzgauer VECTOR. I have checked the released MERLIN database and the vehicle service history is not contained in the available published MERLIN extract, the vehicle has only recently been released from service.

Therefore I submit a FOI request for the following information...

- 1) vehicle military service history, units, service as contained within MERLIN.*
- 2) Maintenance records/work and upgrades and repairs associated to the vehicle.*

Vehicle registration. GG18AB

Description. TRUCK UTY MED (HD) 6x6 PPV VECTOR.

Date in service: 26/09/2007

Vin number. SFF71836620007160

I am treating your correspondence as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

A search for the information has now been completed within the Ministry of Defence (MOD), and I can confirm that information in scope of your request is held. This is attached for each vehicle, as follows:

- Annex A - Ownership History
- Annex B - Fault History
- Annex C - Inspection History
- Annex D - Modification History
- Annex E - Service History

If you have any queries regarding the content of this letter, please contact this office in the first instance. If you wish to complain about the handling of your request, or the content of this response, you can request an independent internal review by contacting the Information Rights Compliance team, Ground Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail CIO-FOI-IR@mod.gov.uk). Please note that any request for an internal review should be made within 40 working days of the date of this response.

Defence Equipment & Support

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may raise your complaint directly to the Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not normally investigate your case until the MOD internal review process has been completed. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. Further details of the role and powers of the Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website at <https://ico.org.uk/>.

Yours sincerely,

DE&S Policy Secretariat Asst Hd

VEHICLE DETAILS

ERM	NATO Stock Number	Asset Code	Contract Number	Description	Colour
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)	(f)
GG18AB	2320999087091	NB17743100	SUVC1-0077	TRUCK UTY MED (HD) 6X6 PPV VECTOR	Army/NATO Green IRR

Date In Service	Chassis Number	Engine No.	Cast	Cast Date
(g)	(h)	(i)	(j)	(k)
26/09/2007	SFF71836620007150	N/A		

VEHICLE HISTORY

ERM	Key No.	RIV Date	UIN	Unit Title	RIV No.	RCP No.	RCP Date	Batch
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)	(f)	(g)	(h)	(i)
GG18AB	3		CA005A	JSCS ASHCHURCH		79095AA	26/09/2007	
GG18AB	4	28/09/2007	A8016A	TSU LKG	84790A	820	26/10/2007	
GG18AB	4	27/04/2010	CA467A	THEATRE LOG GROUP	316	12230	27/04/2010	A87
GG18AB	1	31/08/2010	CA005A	JSCS ASHCHURCH	999999	95330AA	31/08/2010	
GG18AB		24/10/2011		BABCOCK ASCHURCH			24/10/2011	

Work Objects

Serial Number: GG18AB
 NSN: 2320999087091

Criteria:
 Repair Level: ALL
 Work Object Status: Closed
 Mission Impact: ALL
 Fault State: ALL
 Escalate Work: ALL
 Work Request ID:
 Assigned Work Status: ALL
 Working Organisation:
 Repair Section:

Fault ID	Work Request ID	Fault Description	Work Status	Fault State	Escalate Work	Repair Level	Batch Fault Group ID Number	Fault Occurrence Date	Mission Impact	Reason For Work	Level 3 Description	Working Organisation	Repair Section	Estimated Repair Time
000000-001C90A5		Initial Usage	Closed	Fully Fit	No	Level 1		26 Sep 2007			TUM HD 6X6 VECTOR PPV			
000000-001C90A7		Initial Maintenance	Closed	Fully Fit	No	Level 1		26 Sep 2007			TUM HD 6X6 VECTOR PPV			

Work Objects

Serial Number: GG18AB
 NSN: 2320999087091

Criteria:
 Repair Level: ALL
 Work Object Status: Closed
 Mission Impact: ALL
 Fault State: ALL
 Escalate Work: ALL
 Work Request ID:
 Assigned Work Status: ALL
 Working Organisation:
 Repair Section:

Maintenance Event ID	Work Request ID	Escalate Work	Maintenance Event Name	Next Due Date	Repair Level	Fault State	Work Status	Estimated Repair Time	Working Organisation	Repair Section
000000-0046EBF1		No	MEI (2)	07 Oct 2010	Level 2			000:00		
000000-0046EBF2		No	6 Monthly Safety Insp (2)	07 Apr 2010	Level 2			000:00		

Work Objects

Serial Number: GG18AB
 NSN: 2320999087091

Criteria:
 Repair Level: ALL
 Work Object Status: Closed
 Mission Impact: ALL
 Fault State: ALL
 Escalate Work: ALL
 Work Request ID:
 Assigned Work Status: ALL
 Working Organisation:
 Repair Section:

Modification Event ID	Modification Number	Modification Description	Work Request ID	Escalate Work	Production Classification/In Service Classification	Modification Type	Apply When Usage Equals	Embody by Target Date	Usage Counter Units	Fault State	Work Status	Repair Level	Working Organisation	Repair Section	Estimated Repair Time
000000-00090COE	00002	Fitment of upgraded voltage dropper		No	3/C	Mod				Fully Fit	CL	Level 2			

Work Objects

Serial Number: GG18AB
 NSN: 2320999087091

Criteria:

Repair Level: ALL
 Work Object Status: Closed
 Mission Impact: ALL
 Fault State: ALL
 Escalate Work: ALL
 Work Request ID:
 Assigned Work Status: ALL
 Working Organisation:
 Repair Section:

Maintenance Event ID	Work Request ID	Escalate Work	Maintenance Event Name	Next Due Date	Repair Level	Fault State	Work Status	Estimated Repair Time	Working Organisation	Repair Section
000000-0046EC02		No	Yearly/10000 Miles	07 Oct 2010	Level 2			000:00		
000000-0046EC01		No	6 Monthly/5000 Miles	08 Apr 2010	Level 2			000:00		
000000-0046EC00		No	OOPS 2 Yearly	07 Oct 2011	Level 1			000:00		